
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

(DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT)
9’'‘ LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F.8{05)/DDLB-I/AC-05/MSPY/2023/ 5 ̂ 0 ^ T
CD.No. 000723678

Dated:

CORRIGENDUM

Reference is made to Ex. Engineer (M-ll)/CLZ’s letter No. E.E. (M-Il) CLZ/2023-24/239 dated
10.07.2023 regarding typographical mistake in name of works at SI. No. 1 of sanction order issued vide
F.8(l l)/DDLB-I/AC-ll/MSPY/2023/Pt.file/2153-7l dated 26.06.2023. Accordingly, partial
modification in aforesaid sanction order has been carried out, details of which is as follows:

May be read asMentioned in Sanction orderS.

Vo.
Improvement / Development of lane by Pdg. RMC.
From J-181 toJ-215&J-51 toJ-100 and adjoining lanes
in Jahangirpuri Resettlement JJ Colony J-Block , Ward
No. -18 , Jahangripuri, CLZ, AC-05 , Badli.

Improvement / Development of lane by pdg.
RMC. From J-215 and J-51 to J-100 and
adjoining lanes in Jahangirpuri Resettlement Jj
Colony J-Block , Ward No. -18 , Jahangripuri,
CLZ, AC-05 , Badli.

Rest of the contents of earlier sanction orders referred above shall remain unchanged.

V

Deputy Director (Local Bodics-1)

Dated:F.8(05)/DDLB-I/AC-05/MSPY/2023/
CD.No. 000723678

Copy for necessary information and action to: -
The Commissioner, MCD,

Additional Commissioner (CA cum FA),MCD.
Additional Commissioner (Engineering Wing), MCD.
The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (03 copies).
The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through
ECS/RTGs/Cheque.

The Executive Engineer, (M-ll) CLZ, 16 Rajpur Road, Civil Line Zone, delhi-110054.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.



Copy for information to:-
1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P.

Estate, New Delhi.

2. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New
Delhi.

3. Hon’ble MLA, Sh Ajesh Yadav, Shop No. 9-10, Main GT Kama! Road, Libaspur, Delhi-110042.
4. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
5. The P.S. to Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
6. The P.S. to Pr. Secretary Finance, Delhi Secretariat.
7. The Director Planning, Delhi Secretariat.
8. Jt. Secretary Finance (Budget), 4'*’ level, Delhi Secretariat.
9. The PA to Special Secretary/ADLB (UD)-l, 10'^ Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.

The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi.
11. The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
1>-Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9"' Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi,

with the request to upload on the departmental website.
13. Guard File.

10.

SD^SPY)
\


